P1145-3S, P1145-HC CMOS Series
Full Size (14 Pin DIP) Metal Clock Oscillator
P1145-3S: CMOS with Enable/ Disable, P1145-HC without E/D
Lower Ringing Noise Option Available to Reduce EMI
Available in Thru-Hole or Surface Mount Configuration 650 kHz – 69.999 MHz
Standard Specifications
Overall Frequency Stability ± 50 PPM, ± 25 PPM,  ± 20 PPM over Operating Temperature Range
Operating Temperature Range 0 to +70°C is standard, but can be extended to - 40 to +85°C for certain frequencies

26.000 –  34.999 15 25 2.5 3.5
35.000 –  50.000 20 30 2.5 3.5
Part Numbering Guide
Model
Frequency Stability
45 = ± 50 PPM
44 = ± 25 PPM
Frequency in MHz
Special Specifications (choose all that apply)
P11  45  - 3S    V -  60.0M  -  30  -  SMD  -  XXX  (Internal Code or blank)
Consult factory for available frequencies and specs. Not all options available for all frequencies. A special part number may be assigned.
Blank: Std Specs (5.0V ± 10%, 0 to +70  C, 40/60% Sym)
E: Extended Operating Temperature Range (- 40 to +85  C)
N: Lower Ringing Noise
S: 45/55% Symmetry at 50% of Vcc
V: Supply Voltage of 3.3 volts  ± 10%
°
°
50.001 –  69.999 25 35 2.5 3.5
Frequency Stability is inclusive of frequency shifts due to calibration, temperature, supply voltage, shock, vibration and load
Surface Mount Option
Mechanical: not to scaleinches (mm) Surface Mount
(425) 776 -1880, Fax: (425) 776-2760, ple-sales@pletronics.com, www.pletronics.com 16
Jun 2004
Solder pad layout may use any combination of pins 1, 7, 8 & 14 shown.
Recommended pad size is .12 (3.1) x .07 (1.8) typical.
Pl  tronics, Inc.
0.807 (20.5) MAX
PLETRONICS
0.
50
0
(1
2.
7)
 M
A
X
0 .247 (6.28)
     MAX
0 .200 (5.08)
      MAX
0.600 (15.24)
0.
30
0
(7
.6
2)
17
148
-3S Pin 1 = E/D
-HC Pin 1 = N.C.
VccOUT
GND
 0.031 (0.8)
0.
56
0
(1
4.
23
)
M
A
X
0.
30
0
(7
.6
2)
0.200 (5.08) TYP